accreted to and lying within Section 8-12N-10WIM,

accreted to and lying within Section 8-12N-10WIM,

and riparian rights lying outside of Section 16-12N-

Lot 5; SE/4 NW/4; W/2 NW/4, less and except the
Woodford Formation and also less and except the

and also less and except the accretion and riparian

NW/4, less and except the Springer and Woodford

W/2 NW/4, less and except the Springer Formation

beginning at Southwest corner thereof and running

less and except the Springer Formation (1/2 M.R.),

E/2 SW/4; SI2 NW/4 SW/4; NI2 SW/4 SW/4; SE/4
N/2 NW/4; N/2 S/2 NW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 35-06N-

SE/4 SE/4 NE/4, less and except the Osborne and

NW/4, less and except the Osborne and Woodford

SE/4, less and except the Osborne and Woodford

TR # COUNTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION

1 ALFALFA NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-26N-11WIM

2 CANADIAN All that part of Lot 1 of Section 9-12N-10WIM
less and except the Woodford Formation (All
M.R.), Sec. 08-12N-10WIM

2 CANADIAN All that part of Lot 1 of Section 9-12N-10WIM
less and except the Woodford Formation (All
M.R.), Sec. 08-12N-10WIM

3 CANADIAN Lots 1 and 2, less and except the Woodford
Formation and also less and except the accretion
10WIM (All M.R.), Sec. 16-12N-10WIM

4 CANADIAN
accretion and riparian rights lying outside of
Section 16-12N-10WIM (All M.R.), Sec. 16-12N-
10WIM

5 CANADIAN SW/4, less and except the Woodford Formation
rights lying outside of Section 16-12N-10WIM (All
M.R.), Sec. 16-12N-10WIM

6 CANADIAN
Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 29-12N-10WIM

7 CANADIAN W/2 SW/4, less and except the Springer and
Woodford Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 29-12N-
10WIM

8 CANADIAN
(1/2 M.R.), Sec. 32-12N-10WIM

9 CANADIAN SW/4 SW/4; N/2 SW/4; 10 acres more or less off
the West end of the West end of NW/4 SE/4,
along the center of channel of canyon in
Northeasterly direction to the North line thereof,
Sec. 32-12N-10WIM

10 CIMARRON SE/4 SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 07-05N-08ECM

10 CIMARRON SE/4 SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 07-05N-08ECM

11 GARFIELD SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-20N-03WIM

12 GARVIN NE/4 NE/4 NE/4; S/2 N/2 NE/4; N/2 SE/4 NE/4;
NE/4 SW/4 NE/4 (75.00%), Sec. 13-04N-02EIM

13 GARVIN NE/4 SE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 22-02N-02WIM

14 GARVIN NW/4 SE/4; SE/4 SW/4 SE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 25-
02N-02WIM

14 GARVIN NW/4 SE/4; SE/4 SW/4 SE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 25-
02N-02WIM

15 GARVIN SE/4 SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 25-02N-02WIM

15 GARVIN SE/4 SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 25-02N-02WIM

16 GARVIN
SW/4 SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 28-02N-02WIM

17 GRADY
05WIM

18 GRADY
Woodford Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 10-08N-
05WIM

19 GRADY S/2 NW/4 NW/4; N/2 SW/4 NW/4; SE/4 SW/4
Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 10-08N-05WIM

20 GRADY
Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 10-08N-05WIM

21 GRADY NE/4 SW/4, less and except the Osborne and
Woodford Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 10-08N-
05WIM

22 GRADY E/2 NE/4, less and except the Cottage Grove
Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 31-10N-06WIM

22 GRADY

E/2 NE/4, less and except the Cottage Grove
Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 31-10N-06WIM

NET
ACRES BIDDER
160.00 BCE-MACHLLC
4.45 DAGNY'S LLC
4.45 CITIZEN ENERGY 1lI, LLC
38.02 CITIZEN ENERGY III. LLC
144.14 CITIZEN ENERGY lII, LLC
160.00 CITIZEN ENERGY lII, LLC
80.00 CITIZEN ENERGY III. LLC
40.00 CITIZEN ENERGY III, LLC
40.00 CITIZEN ENERGY III, LLC
65.00 CITIZEN ENERGY Ill. LLC
40.00 KIRCHNER INVESTMENTS LLC
40.00 WEINKAUF PETROLEUM INC
160.00 NORTHSTAR MINERALSLLC
60.00 FRACTAL OIL AND GASLLC
40.00 REAGAN SMITH ENERGY SOLUTIONS
INC
25.00 LONGFELLOW ENERGY LP
25.00 REAGAN SMITH ENERGY SOLUTIONS
INC
20.00 LONGFELLOW ENERGY LP
20.00 REAGAN SMITH ENERGY SOLUTIONS
INC
130.00 REAGAN SMITH ENERGY SOLUTIONS
INC
60.00 WARWICK-JUPITERLLC
5.00 DAGNY'S LLC
25.00 NO BIDS
80.00 NOBIDS
20.00 NOBIDS
40.00 WAYFINDER RESOURCES OPERATING
LLC
40.00 CAMINO NATURAL RESOURCES LLC

BONUS

$ PER
ACRE

$24,320.00

$8,455.00

$6,901.95

$96,989.02

$367,701.14

$408,160.00

$124,080.00

$62,040.00

$62,040.00

$100,815.00

$8,080.00
$1,400.00
$32,374.40

$4,500.00

$60,000.00

$44,562.76

$25,000.00

$35,650.24

$20,000.00

$260,000.00

$378,420.00

$18,575.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,720.00

$280,280.00

$152.00

$1,900.00

$1,551.00

$2,551.00

$2,551.00

$2,551.00

$1,551.00

$1,551.00

$1,551.00

$1,551.00

$202.00
$35.00
$202.34

$75.00

$1,500.00

$1,782.51

$1,000.00

$1,782.51

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$6,307.00

$3,715.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,518.00

$7,007.00
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22

23

23

23

24
25
26

27

28

29

30

30

30

31
31
31
32
33

34

35

36

36

36

36

37

37

37

37

38
38
38
38
39

40

41

42
43

44

GRADY

GRADY

GRADY

GRADY

GRADY

GRADY

JOHNSTON

KIOWA

KIOWA

KIOWA

LOVE

LOVE

LOVE

LOVE

LOVE

LOVE

MAJOR

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

MCCLAIN

PITTSBURG

PITTSBURG

PITTSBURG

E/2 NE/4, less and except the Cottage Grove
Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 31-10N-06WIM

E/2 SE/4, less and except the Cottage Grove
Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 31-10N-06WIM

E/2 SE/4, less and except the Cottage Grove
Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 31-10N-06WIM

E/2 SE/4, less and except the Cottage Grove
Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 31-10N-06WIM

W/2 NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 33-05N-08WIM
NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 33-05N-08WIM

W/2 SW/4; W/2 E/2 SW/4, less and except the
Woodford Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 15-04S-
04EIM

SE/4, from the surface to a depth of 2,000 feet (All
M.R.), Sec. 14-06N-17WIM

SW/4, from the surface to a depth of 2,000 feet (All
M.R.), Sec. 14-06N-17WIM

NW/4, from the surface to a depth of 2,000 feet (All
M.R.), Sec. 23-06N-17WIM

E/2 NW/4; East 20 acres of Lot 1 (1/2 M.R.), Sec.
19-07S-02EIM

E/2 NW/4; East 20 acres of Lot 1 (1/2 M.R.), Sec.
19-07S-02EIM

E/2 NW/4; East 20 acres of Lot 1 (1/2 M.R.), Sec.
19-07S-02EIM

NE/4 SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 19-07S-02EIM
NE/4 SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 19-07S-02EIM
NE/4 SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 19-07S-02EIM
NE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 19-22N-12WIM

S/2 NE/4 NW/4; NW/4 NW/4, less and except the
Bromide Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 21-08N-
03WIM

S/2 NW/4, less and except the Bromide Formation
(/2 M.R.), Sec. 21-08N-03WIM

N/2 NE/4 SW/4; NW/4 SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 21-
08N-03WIM

S/2 SW/4 NE/4; NW/4 SW/4 NE/4 (1/12 M.R.), Sec.
09-09N-04WIM

S/2 SW/4 NE/4; NW/4 SW/4 NE/4 (1/12 M.R.), Sec.
09-09N-04WIM

S/2 SW/4 NE/4; NW/4 SW/4 NE/4 (1/12 M.R.), Sec.
09-09N-04WIM

S/2 SW/4 NE/4; NW/4 SW/4 NE/4 (1/12 M.R.), Sec.
09-09N-04WIM

W/2 NW/4; NE/4 NW/4, less a 1/2 acre in
Southeast corner (75.00%), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM

W/2 NW/4; NE/4 NW/4, less a 1/2 acre in
Southeast corner (75.00%), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM

W/2 NW/4; NE/4 NW/4, less a 1/2 acre in
Southeast corner (75.00%), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM

W/2 NW/4; NE/4 NW/4, less a 1/2 acre in
Southeast corner (75.00%), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM

SE/4 NW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM
SE/4 NW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM
SE/4 NW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM
SE/4 NW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM

Lot 6; All that part of Lot 8 of Section 24-08N-
12EIM accreted to and lying within Section 23-
08N-12EIM (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 23-08N-12EIM

E/2 NE/4 NE/4, less and except the Hartshorne
Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 26-08N-12EIM

S/2 SW/4, less the Hartshorne Formation (1/2
M.R.), Sec. 08-07N-16EIM

POTTAWATOMIE NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-10N-02EIM

POTTAWATOMIE NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-10N-02EIM

POTTAWATOMIE SE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-10N-02EIM

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

80.00

160.00

60.00

160.00

160.00

160.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

80.00

30.00

40.00

30.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

89.63

89.63

89.63

89.63

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

17.19

10.00

40.00

160.00

160.00

160.00

TUNDRA ENERGY LLC

WAYFINDER RESOURCES OPERATING
LLC

CAMINO NATURAL RESOURCES LLC

TUNDRA ENERGY LLC

COCHRAN LAND SERVICE LLC

NO BIDS

R D WILLIAMS & COMPANY

ICGLLC

TCGLLC

TICGLLC

KAI ENERGY SERVICES LLC

PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY

R D WILLIAMS & COMPANY

KAl ENERGY SERVICES LLC

PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY

R D WILLIAMS & COMPANY

HARVESTER ENERGY LLC

NO BIDS

NO BIDS

NO BIDS

NATIVE EXPLORATION OPERATING LLC

GULFTEX ENERGY IV LP

EOG RESOURCES INC

PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY

NATIVE EXPLORATION OPERATING LLC

GULFTEX ENERGY IV LP

EOG RESOURCES INC

PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY

NATIVE EXPLORATION OPERATING LLC

GULFTEX ENERGY IV LP

EOG RESOURCES INC

PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY

CALYX ENERGY Il LLC

CALYX ENERGY Il LLC

MEADOWS OIL & GAS CORPORATION

NO BIDS

WESTERN OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT
CORP

NO BIDS

$200,000.00

$288,720.00

$280,280.00

$200,000.00

$28,000.00
$0.00

$30,000.00

$1,600.00

$1,600.00

$1,600.00

$64,450.00

$62,750.00

$60,000.00

$25,780.00
$25,100.00
$24,000.00

$8,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$107,790.00

$101,250.00

$60,000.00

$37,515.00

$644,081.18

$605,002.50

$358,500.00

$224,164.63

$143,720.00
$135,000.00
$80,000.00
$50,020.00

$10,743.75

$6,250.00

$24,000.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$7,218.00

$7,007.00

$5,000.00

$350.00
$0.00

$500.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$1,289.00

$1,255.00

$1,200.00

$1,289.00
$1,255.00
$1,200.00

$100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,186.00

$6,750.00

$4,000.00

$2,501.00

$7,186.40

$6,750.38

$4,000.00

$2,501.14

$7,186.00
$6,750.00
$4,000.00
$2,501.00

$625.00

$625.00

$600.00

$0.00

$125.00

$0.00
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45 POTTAWATOMIE SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-10N-02EIM 160.00 NO BIDS $0.00 $0.00
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Oklahoma Department of Libraries has
received electronic notification of the
Uniform Resource Locator (URL)
associated with this document.

Page 3 of 3



