CURRENT RULES PROVIDE THAT ALL BIDS BECOME FINAL AT DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR OIL AND GAS LEASE SALE

8/1/2018 SALE

<u>TR #</u>	COUNTY ALFALFA	LEGAL DESCRIPTION NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-26N-11WIM	NET ACRES 160.00	BIDDER BCE-MACH LLC	BONUS \$24,320.00	\$ PER ACRE \$152.00
2	CANADIAN	All that part of Lot 1 of Section 9-12N-10WIM accreted to and lying within Section 8-12N-10WIM, less and except the Woodford Formation (All M.R.), Sec. 08-12N-10WIM	4.45	DAGNY'S LLC	\$8,455.00	\$1,900.00
2	CANADIAN	All that part of Lot 1 of Section 9-12N-10WIM accreted to and lying within Section 8-12N-10WIM, less and except the Woodford Formation (All M.R.), Sec. 08-12N-10WIM	4.45	CITIZEN ENERGY III, LLC	\$6,901.95	\$1,551.00
3	CANADIAN	Lots 1 and 2, less and except the Woodford Formation and also less and except the accretion and riparian rights lying outside of Section 16-12N-10WIM (All M.R.), Sec. 16-12N-10WIM	38.02	CITIZEN ENERGY III, LLC	\$96,989.02	\$2,551.00
4	CANADIAN	Lot 5; SE/4 NW/4; W/2 NW/4, less and except the Woodford Formation and also less and except the accretion and riparian rights lying outside of Section 16-12N-10WIM (All M.R.), Sec. 16-12N-10WIM	144.14	CITIZEN ENERGY III, LLC	\$367,701.14	\$2,551.00
5	CANADIAN	SW/4, less and except the Woodford Formation and also less and except the accretion and riparian rights lying outside of Section 16-12N-10WIM (All M.R.), Sec. 16-12N-10WIM	160.00	CITIZEN ENERGY III, LLC	\$408,160.00	\$2,551.00
6	CANADIAN	NW/4, less and except the Springer and Woodford Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 29-12N-10WIM	80.00	CITIZEN ENERGY III, LLC	\$124,080.00	\$1,551.00
7	CANADIAN	W/2 SW/4, less and except the Springer and Woodford Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 29-12N-10WIM	40.00	CITIZEN ENERGY III, LLC	\$62,040.00	\$1,551.00
8	CANADIAN	W/2 NW/4, less and except the Springer Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 32-12N-10WIM	40.00	CITIZEN ENERGY III, LLC	\$62,040.00	\$1,551.00
9	CANADIAN	SW/4 SW/4; N/2 SW/4; 10 acres more or less off the West end of the West end of NW/4 SE/4, beginning at Southwest corner thereof and running along the center of channel of canyon in Northeasterly direction to the North line thereof, less and except the Springer Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 32-12N-10WIM	65.00	CITIZEN ENERGY III, LLC	\$100,815.00	\$1,551.00
10	CIMARRON	SE/4 SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 07-05N-08ECM	40.00	KIRCHNER INVESTMENTS LLC	\$8,080.00	\$202.00
10	CIMARRON	SE/4 SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 07-05N-08ECM	40.00	WEINKAUF PETROLEUM INC	\$1,400.00	\$35.00
11	GARFIELD	SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-20N-03WIM	160.00	NORTHSTAR MINERALS LLC	\$32,374.40	\$202.34
12	GARVIN	NE/4 NE/4 NE/4; S/2 N/2 NE/4; N/2 SE/4 NE/4; NE/4 SW/4 NE/4 (75.00%), Sec. 13-04N-02EIM	60.00	FRACTAL OIL AND GAS LLC	\$4,500.00	\$75.00
13	GARVIN	NE/4 SE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 22-02N-02WIM	40.00	REAGAN SMITH ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC	\$60,000.00	\$1,500.00
14	GARVIN	NW/4 SE/4; SE/4 SW/4 SE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 25-02N-02WIM	25.00	LONGFELLOW ENERGY LP	\$44,562.76	\$1,782.51
14	GARVIN	NW/4 SE/4; SE/4 SW/4 SE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 25-02N-02WIM	25.00	REAGAN SMITH ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	GARVIN	SE/4 SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 25-02N-02WIM	20.00	LONGFELLOW ENERGY LP	\$35,650.24	\$1,782.51
15	GARVIN	SE/4 SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 25-02N-02WIM	20.00	REAGAN SMITH ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	GARVIN	E/2 SW/4; S/2 NW/4 SW/4; N/2 SW/4 SW/4; SE/4 SW/4 SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 28-02N-02WIM	130.00	REAGAN SMITH ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC	\$260,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	GRADY	N/2 NW/4; N/2 S/2 NW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 35-06N- 05WIM	60.00	WARWICK-JUPITER LLC	\$378,420.00	\$6,307.00
18	GRADY	SE/4 SE/4 NE/4, less and except the Osborne and Woodford Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 10-08N-05WIM	5.00	DAGNY'S LLC	\$18,575.00	\$3,715.00
19	GRADY	S/2 NW/4 NW/4; N/2 SW/4 NW/4; SE/4 SW/4 NW/4, less and except the Osborne and Woodford Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 10-08N-05WIM	25.00	NO BIDS	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	GRADY	SE/4, less and except the Osborne and Woodford Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 10-08N-05WIM	80.00	NO BIDS	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	GRADY	NE/4 SW/4, less and except the Osborne and Woodford Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 10-08N-05WIM	20.00	NO BIDS	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	GRADY	E/2 NE/4, less and except the Cottage Grove Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 31-10N-06WIM	40.00	WAYFINDER RESOURCES OPERATING LLC	\$300,720.00	\$7,518.00
22	GRADY	E/2 NE/4, less and except the Cottage Grove Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 31-10N-06WIM	40.00	CAMINO NATURAL RESOURCES LLC	\$280,280.00	\$7,007.00

22	GRADY	E/2 NE/4, less and except the Cottage Grove Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 31-10N-06WIM	40.00	TUNDRA ENERGY LLC	\$200,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	GRADY	E/2 SE/4, less and except the Cottage Grove Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 31-10N-06WIM	40.00	WAYFINDER RESOURCES OPERATING LLC	\$288,720.00	\$7,218.00
23	GRADY	E/2 SE/4, less and except the Cottage Grove Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 31-10N-06WIM	40.00	CAMINO NATURAL RESOURCES LLC	\$280,280.00	\$7,007.00
23	GRADY	E/2 SE/4, less and except the Cottage Grove Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 31-10N-06WIM	40.00	TUNDRA ENERGY LLC	\$200,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	GRADY	W/2 NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 33-05N-08WIM	80.00	COCHRAN LAND SERVICE LLC	\$28,000.00	\$350.00
25	GRADY	NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 33-05N-08WIM	160.00	NO BIDS	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	JOHNSTON	W/2 SW/4; W/2 E/2 SW/4, less and except the Woodford Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 15-04S-04EIM	60.00	R D WILLIAMS & COMPANY	\$30,000.00	\$500.00
27	KIOWA	SE/4, from the surface to a depth of 2,000 feet (All M.R.), Sec. 14-06N-17WIM	160.00	TCG LLC	\$1,600.00	\$10.00
28	KIOWA	SW/4, from the surface to a depth of 2,000 feet (All M.R.), Sec. 14-06N-17WIM	160.00	TCG LLC	\$1,600.00	\$10.00
29	KIOWA	NW/4, from the surface to a depth of 2,000 feet (All M.R.), Sec. 23-06N-17WIM	160.00	TCG LLC	\$1,600.00	\$10.00
30	LOVE	E/2 NW/4; East 20 acres of Lot 1 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 19-07S-02EIM	50.00	KAI ENERGY SERVICES LLC	\$64,450.00	\$1,289.00
30	LOVE	E/2 NW/4; East 20 acres of Lot 1 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 19-07S-02EIM	50.00	PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY	\$62,750.00	\$1,255.00
30	LOVE	E/2 NW/4; East 20 acres of Lot 1 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 19-07S-02EIM	50.00	R D WILLIAMS & COMPANY	\$60,000.00	\$1,200.00
31	LOVE	NE/4 SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 19-07S-02EIM	20.00	KAI ENERGY SERVICES LLC	\$25,780.00	\$1,289.00
31	LOVE	NE/4 SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 19-07S-02EIM	20.00	PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY	\$25,100.00	\$1,255.00
31	LOVE	NE/4 SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 19-07S-02EIM	20.00	R D WILLIAMS & COMPANY	\$24,000.00	\$1,200.00
32	MAJOR	NE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 19-22N-12WIM	80.00	HARVESTER ENERGY LLC	\$8,000.00	\$100.00
33	MCCLAIN	S/2 NE/4 NW/4; NW/4 NW/4, less and except the Bromide Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 21-08N-03WIM	30.00	NO BIDS	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	MCCLAIN	S/2 NW/4, less and except the Bromide Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 21-08N-03WIM	40.00	NO BIDS	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	MCCLAIN	N/2 NE/4 SW/4; NW/4 SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 21- 08N-03WIM	30.00	NO BIDS	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	MCCLAIN	S/2 SW/4 NE/4; NW/4 SW/4 NE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM	15.00	NATIVE EXPLORATION OPERATING LLC	\$107,790.00	\$7,186.00
36	MCCLAIN	S/2 SW/4 NE/4; NW/4 SW/4 NE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM	15.00	GULFTEX ENERGY IV LP	\$101,250.00	\$6,750.00
36	MCCLAIN	S/2 SW/4 NE/4; NW/4 SW/4 NE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM	15.00	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00
36	MCCLAIN	S/2 SW/4 NE/4; NW/4 SW/4 NE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM	15.00	PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY	\$37,515.00	\$2,501.00
37	MCCLAIN	W/2 NW/4; NE/4 NW/4, less a 1/2 acre in Southeast corner (75.00%), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM	89.63	NATIVE EXPLORATION OPERATING LLC	\$644,081.18	\$7,186.40
37	MCCLAIN	W/2 NW/4; NE/4 NW/4, less a 1/2 acre in Southeast corner (75.00%), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM	89.63	<u>GULFTEX ENERGY IV LP</u>	\$605,002.50	\$6,750.38
37	MCCLAIN	W/2 NW/4; NE/4 NW/4, less a 1/2 acre in Southeast corner (75.00%), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM	89.63	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$358,500.00	\$4,000.00
37	MCCLAIN	W/2 NW/4; NE/4 NW/4, less a 1/2 acre in Southeast corner (75.00%), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM	89.63	PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY	\$224,164.63	\$2,501.14
38	MCCLAIN	SE/4 NW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM	20.00	NATIVE EXPLORATION OPERATING LLC	\$143,720.00	\$7,186.00
38	MCCLAIN	SE/4 NW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM	20.00	GULFTEX ENERGY IV LP	\$135,000.00	\$6,750.00
38	MCCLAIN	SE/4 NW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM	20.00	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$80,000.00	\$4,000.00
38	MCCLAIN	SE/4 NW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 09-09N-04WIM	20.00	PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY	\$50,020.00	\$2,501.00
39	PITTSBURG	Lot 6; All that part of Lot 8 of Section 24-08N- 12EIM accreted to and lying within Section 23- 08N-12EIM (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 23-08N-12EIM	17.19	CALYX ENERGY III LLC	\$10,743.75	\$625.00
40	PITTSBURG	E/2 NE/4 NE/4, less and except the Hartshorne Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 26-08N-12EIM	10.00	CALYX ENERGY III LLC	\$6,250.00	\$625.00
41	PITTSBURG	S/2 SW/4, less the Hartshorne Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 08-07N-16EIM	40.00	MEADOWS OIL & GAS CORPORATION	\$24,000.00	\$600.00
42	POTTAWATOMIE	· ·	160.00	NO BIDS	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	POTTAWATOMIE	NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-10N-02EIM	160.00	WESTERN OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT CORP	\$20,000.00	\$125.00
44	POTTAWATOMIE	SE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-10N-02EIM	160.00	NO BIDS	\$0.00	\$0.00

This publication printed by the Commissioners of the Land Office is authorized by Title 64 O.S.A. Sec. 281. The Publications Clearinghouse of the Oklahoma Department of Libraries has received electronic notification of the Uniform Resource Locator (URL) associated with this document.